SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 27856/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2023 in WP No. 26990/2021 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE STATE, CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A SATISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.160943/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.160944/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. S S Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.

Mr. B Ravikiran Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Prem Kamath, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Vats, Adv.

Mr. Oleander D Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks, only to Respondent No. 1 and 3.

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Advocate accepts and waives notice on behalf of Respondent no.1.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)