SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.10737/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2023 in WP No. 26990/2021 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

THE STATE, CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A SATISH KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No. 160944/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Ld. ASG

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.

Mr. B. Ravikiran Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alfred Aaron Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Oleander D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Kv Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the caveator/respondent(s) seeking adjournment, the matter stands adjourned for three weeks.

List on 20.10.2023.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)