SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10038/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2023 in WP No. 5441/2022 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

STATE REPRESENTED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHALLA SREENIVASULU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 25-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryaprakash V Raju, A.S.G.

Mr. S S Rebello, Adv.
Ms. Sairica S Raju, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 20.11.2023.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)